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 1  
1:45

5D  
CLM   
*1* WICKEDLY ROYAL 2 2.5 N1 C1 10 9 F6 88 74 81 0.8 3.1 5.6 1,1,-,1,2 A

SECRET WINE 7 6 <Q1 23 10 2 C1 70 79 75 0.7 5.4 4.1 6 -,-,2,2,- C
COUNTRY ANGEL 6 3 N* 5 10 C2 85 75 80 0.7 5.4 7.4 2,2,-,3,3 C
DOSE OF REALITY 5 5 N* 23 6 5 M5 80 76 78 0.9 5.8 3.3 8 3,3,1,-,- C+
DIAMOND COUNTRY 1 4 N1 10 9 F6 79 70 75 0.8 7.3 11 -,-,-,-,1 C
RUN AWAY SAMARI 4 12 <N8* 1 -0 3 F3 79 66 73 0.8 14 4.7 11 -,-,3,-,-
TALKABOUT 8 12 <N1 2 7 T4 77 64 70 0.9 16 37 -,-,-,-,-
OUR INDIAN GIRL 3 15 N1 5 6 T5 80 64 72 0.8 22 44 -,-,-,-,-

 2  
2:15

8.3D  
CLM   
*3* METATRON'S MUSE 6 4 N 23 8 7 M4 81 89 85 0.9 2.9 2.7 8 -,2,1,1,- A+

BACKGROUND 4 15 Q C1 5 6 F5 88 73 80 1 3.9 5.3 15 3,-,3,2,- C
TIME TO PARTY 2 2.5 Q 10 7 F6 72 97 85 1 4.7 8.5 2,3,-,3,3
GUILE 5 2 Q> 10 8 T4 90 90 90 0.6 5 5.7 1,1,-,-,1 A
NOTION 1 6 Q 5 10 T5 75 93 84 0.8 8.5 8.6 -,-,-,-,2
BIGFOOT SIGHTING 3 8 N1 6 6 T7 85 82 84 0.9 13 5.2 5 -,-,2,-,-
HARD TO FATHOM 7 10 N 8 8 M4 81 68 74 0.6 46 18 -,-,-,-,-

 3  
2:45

5.5T  
MSW   
*3*

CHASING FREEDOM 4 4 N1 9 7 F6 101 72 87 1.1 2.3 4.9 16 2,1,3,1,2 A+
TAN CHULO 1 3 N 23 8 7 F7 96 77 86 1.1 4.4 2.6 9 -,2,1,2,- A
EDITOR 3 3.5 N1 1 7 10 1 0 0 0 0.9 5 7.6 -,-,-,3,1 C
MR. ALL IN 5 4.5 Q1 1 7 6 1 0 0 0 0.9 6.3 9.5 -,-,-,-,-
SOULMAN 6 3.5 N 7 7 C3 92 76 84 0.7 6.7 4.3 0 3,3,2,-,-
MARKET RUNNER 7 2.5 <Q 8 8 U3 80 83 81 0.3 24 8.9 1,-,-,-,3 C
HOT DAYS AHEAD 2 6 Q 5 8 U3 77 83 80 0.4 27 19 -,-,-,-,-

 4  
3:15

8.3D  
CLM   
*2* AIN'T NO DISCO 10 3 Q C3d 9 9 T4 80 74 77 1 2.5 4.4 6 1,1,2,1,1 K+

DAN D'ORO 1 6 N1 C3 8 6 M4 74 72 73 0.9 6.9 9.9 -,2,-,2,2 C
NO TAKE BACKS 3 6 Q 4 6 F3 74 71 73 1 8.9 13 3,3,-,3,-
OLIVERIO 9 8 Q 6 6 F7 76 62 69 1 8.9 14 -,-,-,-,3
NO REMATCH 5 5 N 3 6 M4 68 75 71 0.9 9 3.9 5 -,-,1,-,- C
PYROMANIA 6 15 N 5 6 C2 67 76 71 0.7 11 9.3 4 -,-,-,-,-
SHARP STRIKE 8 8 Q 6 5 C0 68 69 69 0.8 12 6.4 3 -,-,3,-,-
BYWORD 7 15 Q 3 7 C3 71 69 70 0.8 16 13 1 -,-,-,-,-
HAMMER OF JUSTICE 4 15 Q1 C2d 8 3 M3 83 44 64 0.5 18 13 1 -,-,-,-,- C
VAMOS YA 2 4.5 Q 7 4 C5 72 51 61 0.8 108 127 2,-,-,-,-
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 5  
3:45

8T  
CLM   
*2* ENLIGHTEN 9 3 N 5 6 M4 90 80 85 0.9 3.3 5.2 1,3,2,1,3 B

BIZZEE CHANNEL 11 4 Q 23C1 6 5 T4 92 82 87 1 3.5 4.7 3 2,1,1,2,- A+
GORILLA TREK 7 5 N 6 8 C5 89 78 84 0.9 9.7 7.6 3,-,3,3,1 B
RED ROAD 3 8 N 5 6 T8 97 69 83 0.8 11 17 -,-,-,-,-
TOWERING STORM 12 20 N2 C3 0 5 C1 81 82 81 0.9 13 22 3 -,-,-,-,-
FOXTROT HARRY 10 12 N* 6 5 M2 71 95 83 0.6 16 9.4 2 -,-,-,-,- C
Z Z'S PRINCE 4 15 N 3 -1 C3 88 79 83 0.9 18 12 1 -,-,-,-,-
NOT FALLING BACK 5 12 N1 6 5 F8 100 55 78 0.6 18 15 -,-,-,-,-
MOOGIE SON 6 30 Q1* 7 6 T4 79 74 77 0.7 27 9.3 7 -,-,-,-,2
RUNNIN MUNNIN 8 20 N1 C1 5 6 F6 89 83 86 0.4 29 13 3 -,2,-,-,- C
FUNNYFLAME 2 5 Q 5 4 F4 94 53 73 0.8 29 45 -,-,-,-,-
LAMPLIGHTER JACK 1 30 N 6 5 C4 91 62 77 0.9 32 38 -,-,-,-,-

 6  
4:15

8.5D  
MCL   
*1* CLIFFS OF DOVER 7 6 Q 23 4 3 U0 46 78 62 1 2.8 4.7 14 -,-,3,1,- C

BLUE CHAIR BAY 1 1.8 Q 23 8 8 C1 73 73 73 0.8 3.4 5.4 1,2,-,2,2 B
MIDNIGHT VENGEANCE3 6 N2 6 4 F4 80 58 69 0.7 4.7 3.8 8 -,-,2,3,- C
LEMON SOHN 5 5 N> 6 9 M1 69 68 69 0.9 6.7 2.5 14 3,-,1,-,1 A+
FULL COMMAND 4 4.5 Q1 C1 8 8 M1 68 74 71 0.9 8.1 8.8 2,3,-,-,3
STRUCK OUT 6 8 N 23 6 7 U0 55 52 53 0.9 16 27 -,-,-,-,-
RUN DAVID RUN 2 20 Q> 9 7 F2 75 74 75 0.6 73 82 -,1,-,-,- C
CAJUN SWAGGER 9 20 N> 4 4 C1 56 60 58 0.7 75 106 -,-,-,-,-
BONIFIED CRAZY 8 20 N14*> 1 6 6 U5 68 70 69 0.4 76 61 -,-,-,-,-

 7  
4:45

5.5T  
ALW   
*2* THAT'S RIGHT 1 2.5 N2 8 8 T7 105 80 92 0.9 3.9 5.7 -,1,2,1,3 A

MISTER MMMMM 6 5 N2 8 10 F5 101 79 90 0.9 3.9 7 5 -,-,-,2,1 B
BRIDLE A BUTTERFLY 4 3.5 N5* 1d 7 8 C2 95 88 91 0.5 4.6 2.2 12 1,2,1,3,- A+
SCHWARZMEIER 2 6 Q d 8 6 T7 104 77 90 1 5.6 8.8 1 2,3,-,-,-
VACATION DANCE 7 3 N2 10 7 C2 99 81 90 0.7 7.1 9.5 3,-,-,-,2
UNBEATABLE 3 6 N1 23 7 7 T7 93 85 89 0.9 12 6 0 -,-,3,-,-
SLIDER 5 12 N2* 23C1 5 6 F6 96 76 86 0.6 15 13 -,-,-,-,-
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 8  
5:15

6D  
CLM   
*1* BOURBON BOSS 9 3 N1 C3 7 9 T7 92 80 86 0.6 4.5 5.2 1,1,1,1,1 K+

FLIPPING FISH 4 8 N 5 6 T3 86 81 83 0.9 6.8 13 2 -,-,-,2,- C
KINSMAN REDEEMER 1 5 N1 6 6 T3 94 77 86 0.9 7 12 2,3,-,3,-
ONCOMING TRAIN 3 6 N 10 5 C3 79 91 85 0.9 8.7 6.2 0 3,-,3,-,3 C
TWIRLING ROSES 10 4 N1 5 6 M4 91 81 86 0.9 9.2 11 -,2,-,-,-
PENSACOLA 5 6 Q 6 6 F6 90 76 83 0.8 9.7 22 -,-,-,-,-
TRESILLIAN 8 10 Q1* C3 7 7 F7 86 78 82 0.7 12 16 -,-,-,-,2
DICK BEST 7 12 <N2 3 2 T7 86 61 73 0.6 13 5.7 8 -,-,2,-,-
TREATY 11 20 N 23 3 7 T4 90 75 83 0.9 18 9.9 5 -,-,-,-,-
XANDER 6 30 N1 3 -0 C4 89 56 73 0.9 27 66 1 -,-,-,-,-
SHRINER 2 15 N 3 3 F9 94 69 82 0.7 27 8.4 5 -,-,-,-,-
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 1 
12:15

6D  
CLM   
*1* GENERAL GINNY 1 1.6 N1 12 10 C5 84 82 83 0.8 2.8 3.2 1,1,2,1,1 K

G'DAY LADY 5 3.5 N1 10 8 F6 85 74 79 0.7 3.2 4.4 2 2,3,3,2,3 C
TAKING CHARGE DESI4 2.5 Q 7 9 C3 79 78 79 1 3.9 9.5 -,-,-,3,-
D' KITTEN 6 3 Q 8 10 F5 77 83 80 0.8 4 2.4 5 3,2,1,-,2 B+
PEARLINTHEROUGH 3 20 <N2 6 8 C0 62 72 67 0.6 17 5.3 12 -,-,-,-,-
SABELLE 2 15 N2 5 5 F7 83 62 72 0.6 23 32 -,-,-,-,-

 2 
12:43

8.3D  
CLM   
*1* ZIMBA WARRIOR 6 5 Q C2 1 9 C3 71 88 79 0.9 3.5 6.4 6 -,-,3,1,- C

TOAST TO COAST 7 3 Q 8 6 T7 67 92 80 0.9 3.7 2.6 4 3,-,1,2,- A+
ANDY CANT 2 6 Q 9 9 F3 78 80 79 0.8 6.1 8.7 2,-,-,3,1 B
SMASH 5 3.5 Q 5 7 F9 80 85 82 0.8 6.1 8.8 1,2,-,-,- C
CANDY CRUSHEM 4 10 Q 3 9 C3 67 87 77 0.9 8.2 5.7 6 -,-,2,-,3
MAGICAL MONARCH 3 4.5 Q 9 4 F9 82 80 81 0.8 9.8 6.7 -,3,-,-,-
ERNIE'S MARTINI 1 4 N1> 11 7 T4 91 81 86 0.5 11 9 -,1,-,-,2 C

 3  
1:11

8D  
CLM   
*4* KINGDOM TRAILS 6 2.5 N1> C3 9 8 T4 86 76 81 0.7 2.1 3.1 5 1,1,2,1,- K

BUCKEYE CRUISER 3 2 N1 12 8 C2 62 89 75 0.7 3.2 12 2,3,-,2,2 C
MOBIL CHIC 1 4.5 N2 23d 7 10 C3 71 62 67 0.7 5.4 4 2 3,-,3,3,3 C
LUCKY PENNY ROSE 5 3.5 N1 23 6 8 C1 64 82 73 0.6 6.6 5.8 -,-,-,-,-
HIGH FIRE 2 6 N2> 7 5 C0 74 84 79 0.5 6.8 2.3 18 -,2,1,-,- B+
LA ROSA 4 10 N1> 23 8 10 C1 71 54 63 0.5 43 35 -,-,-,-,1 C

 4  
1:39

8D  
MSW   
*3*

DOCS LEGEND 1 0.6 N1> 7 7 T5 77 79 78 0.9 0.3 2 36 1,1,1,1,- K+
JOLLY MON 4 4 N1> 9 4 U1 72 68 70 0.9 7.6 13 2,-,-,2,- C
DYNAMIC VICTORY 3 6 N1> 7 8 F6 69 63 66 0.9 23 5.8 1 -,-,3,3,- C
O G MR. BRIGHTSIDE 5 15 N1 23 7 9 U0 73 54 63 0.9 36 99 -,-,-,-,2
DOIN MISCHIEF 6 12 Q> 23 9 8 T6 82 71 77 0.6 43 10 2 3,2,-,-,3 C
VANADIUM 7 10 N2> 23 3 7 F5 65 64 64 0.6 43 2.2 25 -,-,2,-,-
SCARED CAUSE 2 8 N1> 23 9 9 C3 73 71 72 0.5 62 28 -,3,-,-,1 C
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 5  
2:07

6D  
CLM   
*0* PEARL MAGIC 9 2.5 <N 6 6 C4 81 76 78 0.6 4.3 4.7 1,-,1,1,- A

GAMBLE ON LOVE 8 3 N1 6 7 T5 85 76 81 0.8 4.6 5.6 2,1,3,2,2 A
STYLE IN TIME 6 8 Q 6 4 T8 85 72 79 1 5.7 14 5 3,3,-,3,-
MARMARA 4 15 Q 4 6 M3 84 75 80 1 6.2 8.9 8 -,2,-,-,- +
LADY GIULIANA 3 6 <N2 4 4 C4 75 82 78 0.8 9.2 11 -,-,-,-,-
HONESTLY 10 10 <N3* 1 5 5 M4 71 76 74 0.7 11 7.8 3 -,-,-,-,-
SHADY NIGHTS 2 5 <N1 11 8 C2 73 78 76 0.6 16 5.3 -,-,2,-,1 C
HO HO HO LETS GO 1 12 N5* 1 5 6 F9 80 68 74 1 23 11 1 -,-,-,-,-
KATE WINS 7 20 Q 4 6 C2 72 78 75 0.8 27 48 -,-,-,-,-
ROYAL ITCH 5 15 N1 5 7 F8 81 70 75 1 37 25 -,-,-,-,3

 6  
2:35

8D  
ALW   
*2* RHUMJAR 1 3.5 N1* 9 8 T5 83 81 82 0.8 3.5 4.6 1,-,2,1,2 B

PUFF'SMAGICDRAGON3 3 N1 7 7 C2 84 86 85 0.7 5.3 7.8 2,2,-,2,- C
SUDDEN SHIFT 5 6 Q 8 8 F7 72 88 80 1 5.7 5 3 -,-,3,3,3 C
GENERAL ISSUE 6 10 Q* 6 7 F6 88 81 84 0.9 6.6 13 4 -,-,-,-,-
HEMP HEAVEN 2 4 N1 23 6 8 C4 85 84 85 0.7 7.8 2.9 7 -,3,1,-,- C+
DR SCHUSTER 4 5 Q 3 6 T9 87 77 82 1 7.9 6.7 -,-,-,-,-
ABSOLUTE GRIT 7 4.5 Q> 10 8 T6 90 86 88 0.6 8 11 3,1,-,-,1 A

 7  
3:03

6D  
ALW   
*2* SUZIE Q'S SISTER 5 6 Q1 7 7 T8 87 74 80 1 2.2 3.6 19 -,3,2,1,- C+

COWGIRL CHIC 2 0.8 N8* 1 7 7 C0 90 83 86 0.6 5.7 2.8 1,1,1,2,- K
FALL IN LOVE 3 10 <N C3 13 7 C3 85 75 80 0.8 6.7 8.8 4 3,-,-,3,1 B
DOS AMORES 4 4.5 N1 C2 5 9 T4 89 73 81 0.9 7.3 17 2,2,-,-,2
FROMTHEWONDERLAND8 15 N1 6 8 T4 77 75 76 0.8 9 13 4 -,-,-,-,3
LETMENOWHENURREADY6 8 N1 23 7 5 T3 84 72 78 0.9 9.2 5.3 6 -,-,3,-,-
PINCARA 1 12 N1 -2 7 T6 84 76 80 0.9 19 7.7 4 -,-,-,-,-
NEOPRENE 7 20 N1 23 5 4 M5 80 68 74 0.9 22 48 -,-,-,-,-

 8  
3:31

6D  
ALW   
*3* BOSABROTHER 8 2 N1 7 8 T4 84 73 79 0.9 3 5.4 1,2,3,1,1 A

SHELTOWEES ROCKET4 3 N1 8 7 T3 81 81 81 0.9 3.2 3.3 2,1,2,2,2 B
PLUM TUFF 5 8 N1 5 8 F6 91 57 74 1.1 5 12 6 3,-,-,3,- C
JACOBI 3 4.5 <Q 8 6 C2 77 71 74 0.6 7.4 8.5 -,-,-,-,3
BUCKEYE MIKE 1 10 N1 3 5 T4 78 72 75 0.9 7.7 19 3 -,3,-,-,-
EL MEXICANO 9 12 Q 23 6 6 C2 70 74 72 0.7 28 3.2 18 -,-,1,-,- C+
HE IS DYNAMIC 7 20 N1 7 6 M3 61 74 68 0.9 38 91 -,-,-,-,-
DYNAMIC GIFT 2 6 Q 9 5 T6 82 66 74 0.8 40 8.8 -,-,-,-,-
TURKODANCER 6 20 N1 3 6 C1 57 81 69 0.7 42 36 -,-,-,-,-
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 1  
1:30

6D  
MSW   
*2*

EMPATH 5 10 Q1* 23 8 7 F9 92 72 82 0.8 3.7 4.7 14 -,-,3,1,- C+
QUICK TO CHARM 7 2 <N3* 1 8 8 T6 87 81 84 0.8 4.2 2.4 2,3,1,2,- B
GRACE ME 3 5 N1 1 6 7 1 0 0 0 0.8 4.6 7.6 2 -,-,-,3,-
LOVE SUPREME 6 2.5 N3* 1 8 8 F5 89 85 87 0.6 5.1 3.9 1,1,2,-,3 A
RIVER WIND 1 6 N1 1 7 8 1 0 0 0 0.8 5.6 9 1 -,-,-,-,2
LOVELY WORDS 2 4 N2* 23 7 7 F7 92 80 86 0.7 15 12 3,2,-,-,-
WICKED ONE 4 15 N2* 23 8 8 U5 94 54 74 0.9 25 28 -,-,-,-,1 C

 2  
2:01

8D  
MCL   
*3* RELEVATE 1 5 Q1*> 7 4 F5 91 71 81 0.9 1.6 3.7 26 3,2,2,1,- B+

MCKINZIE'S GLORY 4 3 N* 7 6 C1 71 80 76 0.4 6.1 4.9 1,-,3,2,3 B
WITH KINDNESS 10 2.5 Q1 23 7 8 T6 87 76 81 1 6.2 2.2 6 2,1,1,3,1 K
DONITA 6 6 Q4* 1C1 7 7 T6 93 60 77 0.6 6.5 10 -,-,-,-,2
AHHSEXYGIRLFRIEND 7 10 Q* 23 1 4 F9 56 90 73 0.9 14 14 -,-,-,-,-
BELVEDERE CLUB 9 4.5 Q11> 1 7 6 M3 88 71 79 0.6 17 26 -,3,-,-,-
MIRACLE MINDED 3 20 N4* 1 6 4 T3 66 66 66 0.4 24 26 -,-,-,-,-
URLUCKYURCUTE 2 30 Q> 23 6 6 U2 80 62 71 0.6 47 19 2 -,-,-,-,-
NEWS TOO SERIOUS 11 20 N1> 23 1 5 U2 83 52 68 0.6 71 68 -,-,-,-,-
PRETTY DANG FAST 8 20 N1> 23 6 7 U0 58 80 69 0.6 102 133 -,-,-,-,-
HEAVENLY DESTINY 5 30 Q1> -0 3 U4 72 49 60 0.6 893 ## -,-,-,-,-

 3  
2:32

6D  
CLM   
*2* DARK FURY 7 3 N3* 1C1d 8 7 T6 96 70 83 0.7 4.9 3.9 3,-,1,1,2 B

BLUE DAZZLER 10 4 Q1 23 8 7 T5 90 84 87 1 5.1 4.8 -,1,3,2,1 A+
BALLS IN UR COURT 5 6 N2* 6 6 F9 98 69 83 0.6 6.2 12 0 1,3,-,3,- B
LAURA BRANIGAN 1 5 N8* 1C3 5 6 T3 83 84 83 0.7 7.2 17 -,2,-,-,-
JET PACK 3 2.5 N1 6 8 M5 89 77 83 0.9 7.9 4.8 2,-,2,-,3
SPITE LITE 8 12 N11 1C2 4 6 T4 91 70 80 0.8 9.2 8 4 -,-,-,-,-
GEORGIA ON E'SMIND2 20 Q1 7 2 F5 84 70 77 1 13 33 3 -,-,-,-,-
OOPS AND DOWNS 4 15 <Q1 d 7 6 C2 81 79 80 0.5 17 15 0 -,-,-,-,-
SORRY NOT SORRY 9 20 <Q1 4 5 C0 67 70 69 0.4 29 27 -,-,-,-,-
LILLY MAE 6 20 Q1 23 3 5 C2 78 77 78 0.8 31 11 4 -,-,-,-,-
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 4  
3:04

8.5D  
ALW   
*2* SWEETALKINGBOURBON4 3.5 N2* 7 7 T3 83 94 88 0.8 4.1 4.3 2,-,2,1,2 C

EMPIRE BUILDER 9 6 N1 6 7 F9 100 81 91 1.1 4.5 13 5 1,2,-,2,3 A+
SYSTEMIC CHANGE 1 2.5 Q1* C3 7 8 C1 80 96 88 0.7 4.7 8 3,-,-,3,1 C
CAROLO RAPIDO 8 3 N3* 1C1 5 6 C1 87 90 89 0.6 7.2 3.3 -,-,1,-,- C
PAPA YO 7 6 N1 7 6 T4 92 88 90 0.8 8 5.4 2 -,3,3,-,-
MENA 2 10 Q1 C2 6 6 T6 90 86 88 1 8.4 9.6 2 -,-,-,-,-
BIG VINCE 5 12 N2*> C2 7 7 T9 101 81 91 0.4 20 10 2 -,1,-,-,- B
BESTFRIEND ROCKET 3 15 Q1 C2 7 6 M3 90 72 81 1 30 69 -,-,-,-,-
PROTONIC POWER 6 20 N* 6 5 C1 85 87 86 0.5 38 24 -,-,-,-,-

 5  
3:36

6D  
MCL   
*1* PEARCY ROAD 9 3.5 N1 23 4 6 M2 72 87 79 0.7 3.5 4.4 5 3,2,2,1,- B

DAWSON JAMES 10 5 N2 23 4 5 M6 90 59 74 0.9 6.3 3.7 9 -,-,1,2,- B+
HUCKABY 12 3 N1 23 6 5 F5 88 71 79 0.7 7.3 6.6 1,3,3,3,2 B
COOL UNDER FIRE 5 15 Q1 23d 5 6 U0 84 55 69 1 8.7 30 5 -,-,-,-,1 C
GRAY TAPS 8 2.5 Q 23 6 4 U0 84 76 80 1 9.7 26 2,1,-,-,- C
BALI DEEN 3 15 N1 23 7 5 U0 72 81 76 0.9 10 18 4 -,-,-,-,3
STILLBILLY 14 12 N1* 23 4 6 M4 83 72 78 0.9 19 9.8 3 -,-,-,-,-
CUTTING CLASS 13 15 Q1 23d 5 6 F5 80 69 75 0.8 21 19 -,-,-,-,-
BIG COUNTRY BOY 4 15 N5* 1 5 3 F8 78 69 74 0.6 27 7.7 7 -,-,-,-,-
IMO THE BEST 6 10 Q1 23 4 4 U1 74 73 73 0.8 32 30 -,-,-,-,-
HURRICANE COMIN 7 30 N1 1 5 5 1 0 0 0 0.8 36 31 0 -,-,-,-,-
HEY MISTER 11 12 N9 1 5 4 U6 91 45 68 0.8 43 84 -,-,-,-,-
JONESBOOGIE 1 30 N1 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0.6 45 58 -,-,-,-,-
BRYSONARDS 2 30 N1 23 2 3 U0 68 41 54 0.9 583 ## -,-,-,-,-
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 6  
4:08

8.5D  
CLM   
*2* BETTERA 10 4 Q1 6 4 T5 83 75 79 1 4.7 5 2 -,-,1,1,- A

TREBLE CLEF 14 3.5 Q* 6 6 F4 77 88 82 1 5.3 12 1,3,-,2,- B
COBBLESTONE BRIDGE1 2.5 Q1* 6 6 M2 71 92 82 1 5.4 14 -,-,-,3,1 C
HUGE BIGLY 9 10 N1 C1 6 6 C2 82 79 81 0.6 5.5 9.1 9 2,-,-,-,2 +
ELDON'S PRINCE 2 12 Q 4 3 C1 78 79 79 0.8 9.5 18 4 -,-,-,-,-
GA MO TAK 11 3 N2> 8 5 C9 82 87 84 0.5 17 8.3 3,2,-,-,3
BRITTANY'S DREAM 8 10 Q 5 6 T4 88 66 77 1 19 5.6 9 -,-,2,-,-
INCA EMPIRE 3 6 N1*> 3 5 M4 83 87 85 0.7 21 19 -,1,-,-,- C
BEYOND BEST 4 12 Q* 3 3 C1 73 78 76 0.8 31 61 -,-,-,-,-
RINGSIDE 5 20 N3* 1 5 5 F4 78 76 77 0.6 32 15 3 -,-,-,-,-
JACKS SPRING BREAK7 30 Q> 23 3 3 C3 78 78 78 0.7 52 6.7 11 -,-,3,-,-
DICK BEST 13 20 N2* 4 5 T7 85 59 72 0.6 79 123 -,-,-,-,-
TIGER TOWN 12 20 Q> 6 6 T6 90 67 78 0.6 85 117 -,-,-,-,-
RED DEVIL 6 50 N1 -1 3 U1 65 56 60 0.9 837 632 -,-,-,-,-

 7  
4:40

6D  
CLM   
*2* KING PEANUT 7 3 <Q C3 4 4 F5 93 72 83 0.6 6 11 3,-,-,1,- C

YOU VEE CEE 3 4 N5* 1C3 4 6 T4 91 88 89 0.8 6.6 6.8 -,1,-,2,- B
BURLSWORTH 14 8 N5* 1 5 4 M5 88 74 81 0.8 7 5.4 7 -,-,2,3,- C
STRATO 4 8 N4* 1 5 4 M6 83 90 87 0.7 9.4 10 0 -,3,-,-,-
CHROME'S ECHO 5 15 Q 23 4 5 C3 85 80 82 1 12 57 3 2,-,-,-,-
BETTYS CASH 9 8 Q 3 4 F8 90 79 85 0.8 12 39 1,-,-,-,- C
CHOCTAW ZIP 1 20 Q1 7 6 M2 90 85 87 1 12 28 4 -,2,-,-,1 B
BRAHMS IMAGE 11 5 <N5* 1 5 6 F8 90 82 86 0.6 16 6.3 -,-,3,-,2
GIANT MOON 13 20 N1 23C3 4 6 C4 87 78 83 0.9 19 22 1 -,-,-,-,-
ONLY A DREAM 10 30 N1 23 6 4 F6 88 75 81 0.7 20 57 2 -,-,-,-,-
GREAT BARRIER 2 20 <N5* 1 5 4 C4 72 94 83 0.7 23 4.5 15 -,-,1,-,- B+
AZTECA WARRIOR 6 12 Q1 23C3 6 4 T6 84 84 84 1 37 22 -,-,-,-,-
NATORADE 12 4.5 Q 23 5 6 C0 86 81 83 1 42 32 -,-,-,-,3
LAKE OF FIRE 8 30 N2 3 3 T3 87 75 81 0.9 55 87 -,-,-,-,-



TRK OP 
DATE 02/16/2026
www.chartinghorsevalue.com

Sum of WIN %

R
A
C
E

D
S

H
O

R
S
E

N
U
M

B
ER

M
/L

FI
TN

ES
S

FO
R
M

 C
YC

LE

TR
A
IN

ER

JO
C
K
EY

PA
C
E

ES LS EN
ER

G
Y

PF
D

S
%

PF
D

S
 O

D
D

S

B
ES

T 
O

D
D

S

V
A
LU

E

R
A
N
K

A
B
C

 8  
5:11

8D  
CLM   
*2* ANTHONIAN 10 4.5 N1 4 4 F4 92 79 86 0.9 3.8 3.3 7 2,-,2,1,- B

MASTER MULE 9 8 Q1> 8 7 C2 84 88 86 0.8 4.8 5 7 -,-,3,2,1 B+
GOOGOL JOKE 1 15 N3* 1 3 5 T4 89 84 87 0.7 5.3 3.3 19 -,-,1,3,- B
BARB 7 2.5 Q2* 6 7 T7 98 68 83 1 7.2 20 1,-,-,-,- C
THE WARDEN 2 3 N1 C3 7 7 F3 88 83 86 0.8 8.6 14 -,-,-,-,-
LA HOULIGAN 3 5 Q1 7 6 C2 83 86 84 0.7 13 26 -,-,-,-,-
CAMP EVANS 5 10 Q> 5 6 T5 89 89 89 0.8 14 23 -,1,-,-,- C
PACIFIC 6 20 N4* 1 6 5 T1 88 83 85 0.7 20 16 1 -,-,-,-,-
HOMER'S ODYSSEY 8 15 N1*> 6 7 T6 94 81 88 0.5 35 29 3,2,-,-,2
ARTHUR JR 4 12 N2*> C1 7 7 T7 91 84 88 0.6 40 11 1 -,3,-,-,3

 9  
5:42

6D  
STK   
*2* EWING 8 1.2 N6* 1 7 6 F9 101 84 92 0.6 1.8 2.7 1,1,1,1,- K

OSCAR'S HOPE 9 2.5 <Q1 8 7 T6 97 80 88 0.8 3.1 9 3,-,-,2,2
DIRTY RICH 1 8 Q1 7 8 F7 98 79 89 0.8 3.7 6 12 2,3,2,3,1 B+
GNOME 3 20 N1* 8 7 M4 89 82 86 0.6 16 6.3 9 -,-,3,-,-
SWUNG 4 6 Q1 7 7 F6 92 83 87 0.8 16 6.8 -,-,-,-,3
MY DREAM ZAPPER 5 30 N3* 1 7 5 T6 91 80 86 0.8 34 7.7 9 -,-,-,-,-
CHAD ALLAN 7 20 Q1 0 6 M2 86 82 84 0.8 46 24 -,-,-,-,-
EXTRACT'S ARROW 6 30 Q1 23 1 6 C0 82 96 89 1.3 52 30 0 -,-,-,-,- C
TIZ MARY'S COMET 2 8 N* 23 8 5 F9 98 86 92 0.7 357 31 -,2,-,-,-

10  
6:13

8D  
ALW   
*5* GUN RUNNER CHARLIE3 3.5 Q1 5 7 T5 85 93 89 0.9 3.5 4.8 1 -,-,3,1,3 C

DANCE SOME MO 8 3 N1 6 7 C4 88 94 91 0.6 4.3 3.7 3,3,2,2,- C
EXPECT THE BEST 5 10 Q1 C2 4 6 T5 87 90 88 1 5 3 18 -,-,1,3,- B+
TIMING DIFFERENCE 7 15 Q1 C2 8 5 T3 87 87 87 0.9 10 14 3 -,-,-,-,-
CRISIS MANAGER 10 2.5 Q* 8 7 T4 95 85 90 0.9 12 21 2,-,-,-,1 C
VIKING 1 10 N2> 6 7 F7 97 88 93 0.6 12 8.2 2 -,1,-,-,- B
FAUST 4 6 N1> 7 7 T4 99 85 92 0.6 13 16 1,2,-,-,2 B
DIVINE JUSTICE 9 20 N*> 7 5 T6 95 80 87 0.6 15 33 2 -,-,-,-,-
HEART N SOUL 6 10 Q> 6 5 T5 95 86 91 0.6 26 19 -,-,-,-,-
AFLEET SKY 2 30 N1 23 3 4 M1 74 80 77 0.7 204 415 -,-,-,-,-
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11  
6:44

6D  
MCL   
*2* GETOUTYOURWALLET 14 6 Q1 23C3d 6 5 U6 88 72 80 1 4.5 12 8 1,1,-,1,- K+

CONWAY 2 5 N1 23 5 5 C4 83 72 78 0.7 6 7.6 2 -,3,-,2,- C
MY RUSSIAN 13 4 Q1 23 4 4 M4 81 69 75 0.8 7.6 6.6 3,-,3,3,-
VINEY 4 3.5 N9 1d 1 5 T3 81 75 78 0.8 8.4 4.8 1 -,2,1,-,- B
GO GO RO RO 5 3 <Q1 23 8 7 C4 86 62 74 0.6 8.9 5.3 2,-,2,-,1 B
MANDATORY MISSION10 15 <N9 1 -0 4 U0 74 69 71 0.8 11 11 4 -,-,-,-,-
MORE POWER 3 6 N11 1 6 6 F7 81 66 74 1 11 34 -,-,-,-,2
GOLDEN CITY STREET 1 15 Q1 d 5 4 C1 77 68 73 0.8 18 42 1 -,-,-,-,-
KEOKUK KID 6 5 <N6* 1 4 6 U0 65 74 69 0.4 34 35 -,-,-,-,3
FREE OF FROST 8 30 N1 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 0.8 35 67 0 -,-,-,-,-
BUTCH 7 15 <Q1 23 8 4 C2 77 62 69 0.6 38 8.8 6 -,-,-,-,-
SUPER MS 9 10 Q1 23d -2 4 U5 80 62 71 1 44 128 -,-,-,-,-
POLAR WOLF 11 30 N1 1 6 4 1 0 0 0 0.6 44 18 3 -,-,-,-,-
MONADNOCK 12 30 N1 23 6 4 U0 58 61 59 0.9 165 426 -,-,-,-,-
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 1 
12:05

8D  
MCL   
*0* SACRED PRAYER 6 3 N1> C2 8 7 U5 76 62 69 0.6 2.5 3.4 4 2,2,2,1,- B

MIDNIGHT FLIGHT 3 2.5 N1 8 9 F5 74 57 65 1 2.8 2.5 1,-,1,2,1 K+
COURAGEOUS FERGIE9 5 N5> 1d 11 6 U0 59 77 68 0.4 6.6 3.9 4 -,3,3,3,2 C
BULMA 2 12 N1> 3 5 C0 74 56 65 0.6 10 12 1 -,-,-,-,-
ALWAYS IN PLAY 1 8 Q1> -0 5 T5 60 59 59 0.8 11 17 -,-,-,-,-
IN THE BIZ 4 8 N1> 6 5 T3 78 63 70 0.7 12 9.9 3,1,-,-,- B
BLUE BETTY 7 15 N1 23 3 6 U2 70 60 65 0.8 27 23 -,-,-,-,-
WANTING ATTENTION 8 15 N1 7 5 M2 56 53 55 0.8 40 67 -,-,-,-,-
J K STRONG 5 8 N1> 23 6 8 U9 69 11 40 0.6 192 243 -,-,-,-,3

 2 
12:32

8D  
CLM   
*1* RILEY'S ROCKSTAR 5 4 N1 C3 8 6 M2 69 87 78 0.8 4.5 5.1 -,-,2,1,3 C

RAMIEL 4 12 Q C3 5 6 F7 73 69 71 1.2 5 14 10 -,-,-,2,- C
REGALPAINS 8 4.5 N 6 8 T1 79 85 82 0.7 5.3 8.5 3,2,-,3,2
UNION EXPRESS 7 3 N* 7 6 T4 92 61 76 0.9 9.1 18 2,-,-,-,-
DONNELLY'S HOLLOW6 8 Q C1 10 7 M3 72 81 76 0.9 9.2 17 -,-,-,-,1 C
UNION PURRFECTION 1 10 Q C3 6 4 T3 72 84 78 0.8 11 6.8 4 -,-,-,-,-
EVASIVE MOVES 9 6 N1 1 9 C2 70 81 76 0.7 12 4.1 6 -,-,1,-,- C
AUTHENTIC KINGDOM 3 8 N> 7 6 T5 91 70 80 0.7 12 6.3 3 1,3,3,-,- B+
SOUTHERN DREAM 2 10 N> 6 5 C0 82 85 83 0.5 17 10 -,1,-,-,- C

 3 
12:59

8D  
CLM   
*5* WEST SIDE DIVA 5 2 N1 C1 8 7 F7 74 59 66 0.8 3 6.1 1,-,3,1,- B

BREEZETHRUTIME 3 4 N1 11 9 C4 69 75 72 0.7 3.2 2.4 10 2,1,2,2,2 A
WONDERFULVENEZUELA6 5 N1 7 11 C1 64 74 69 0.7 4.7 1.9 21 -,3,1,3,1 sA+
SEVEN P R C 4 3 N1> d 9 8 T5 83 57 70 0.6 5.9 8.4 3,2,-,-,3
J J'S HONOR 2 5 N1 6 6 F6 60 62 61 0.9 7.6 16 -,-,-,-,-
JOYFUL JOYCE 1 10 N1 7 7 C2 64 57 61 0.7 13 19 -,-,-,-,-

 4  
1:26

6D  
CLM   
*2* J CODY 2 3 N1 23 5 7 F9 88 87 87 0.7 2.6 2.9 2 1,1,1,1,- K+

GRANDE FELINO 3 6 N1 23C2 6 9 M3 69 88 79 0.8 3.2 3.6 11 3,3,2,2,3 C
KNOCKANARROW 6 2 Q 23 12 9 F9 90 74 82 0.7 3.3 5.8 2,2,3,3,1 B
JETHRO EXCELLENCE 1 8 N3 1 5 6 C5 69 76 72 0.8 8.8 8.5 -,-,-,-,-
GAVONE 4 4 N2 8 7 M3 79 71 75 0.8 10 5.9 -,-,-,-,-
SAY SAY TWO K 5 5 N1 23C2 11 10 F5 74 75 74 0.7 16 6.9 -,-,-,-,2
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 5  
1:53

5.5D  
CLM   
*1* GIRL DYNAMITE 4 1.6 Q C2 7 9 F7 93 71 82 0.7 1.9 2.2 1,1,1,1,2 K+

ROSE OF SHARON 7 8 <Q 6 8 M4 78 74 76 0.9 4.3 6.3 8 3,-,3,2,- C
SHUDABEENACOWGIRL1 4 Q 7 7 M5 81 71 76 0.9 5.7 7.5 -,3,-,3,-
HOPEFORGREATNESS 5 8 Q 9 8 F7 82 67 75 0.8 8.7 11 -,-,-,-,3
IRACEBETH 3 2.5 N1 11 9 F5 90 67 78 0.6 11 3.1 2,2,2,-,1 B
BROOKLYN HEIGHTS 6 15 Q 5 6 C2 73 76 74 0.9 13 19 1 -,-,-,-,-
NANISCA 2 15 <Q 7 6 F8 85 56 70 0.7 14 16 0 -,-,-,-,-

 6  
2:20

7D  
MCL   
*3* LUCKY CAPO 7 2.5 Q 7 10 F5 77 74 75 1 2 1.5 14 1,1,1,1,3 sK+

QUICK TO JUDGE 2 2 Q> 23 7 6 C2 75 72 73 0.6 3.4 2.3 3,2,2,2,- C
SPHERIFICATION 1 8 Q 23 7 7 U1 67 75 71 0.7 5 7.3 6 -,3,3,3,-
QUETZAL ISLAND 5 6 N1 23 1 6 U2 69 69 69 0.7 6.8 9.5 2,-,-,-,-
ELUSIVE REWARD 3 12 Q 10 9 U5 71 50 61 0.8 13 28 -,-,-,-,2
MR CEFOLO 4 15 N1> 23 12 9 U0 62 68 65 0.7 23 41 -,-,-,-,1 C
GLOBAL WINNER 6 4.5 N3> 1d 2 6 U0 54 66 60 0.6 31 49 -,-,-,-,-

 7  
2:47

6D  
CLM   
*3* AMBITIOUSLY PLACED5 6 N1 C1 7 6 C3 83 89 86 0.8 3.2 4.7 12 3,2,3,1,- B+

COULD BE A COUGAR 6 5 N3 1C2 8 5 F7 95 71 83 0.6 4.7 2.3 16 -,-,1,2,- B
SOCIETY BALL 7 3.5 Q 10 9 T4 89 84 87 1 4.9 4.9 2,1,-,3,1 A
STASSI 1 4 N1 C3 6 9 M5 86 79 82 0.9 5.4 12 -,-,-,-,2
ALWAYS LAUGHING 2 3 <N2 C2 9 7 F7 85 86 85 0.5 6.3 3.7 1,3,2,-,- C
TEMPEST RISING 8 6 N1 6 8 C1 85 80 83 0.8 19 39 -,-,-,-,3
SISTER EVE 4 15 N1 5 5 M4 75 81 78 0.8 26 49 -,-,-,-,-
LADY ANNABELLE 3 10 N1 -0 5 F5 88 74 81 0.7 27 43 -,-,-,-,-

 8  
3:14

6D  
CLM   
*2* I BELIEVE IN MAGIC 6 4.5 N1 C1 6 7 T5 94 75 84 0.8 6.2 11 2,3,-,1,- B

ALYVIA'S GIRL 9 8 N2 C3 4 5 C5 82 81 81 0.7 6.4 9.5 3 -,-,-,2,- C
SHEZA BERNARDINI 4 3.5 N1 7 8 M5 90 79 85 0.9 7.8 6.7 1,2,3,3,1 A
UMBRAL 8 4 <N1 d 5 6 T8 90 70 80 0.8 7.9 9.2 -,-,-,-,-
ARUMA 3 6 Q 7 6 T9 92 78 85 0.9 8.9 4.5 5 3,1,1,-,2 A+
AWESOME ANNMARIE 7 8 Q 23 4 6 T6 88 80 84 0.9 9.5 4.8 8 -,-,2,-,-
QUEEN WIGGY 2 10 N1 6 7 T9 94 66 80 0.9 9.9 12 1 -,-,-,-,3
GOLDEN PHILLY 10 6 Q C3 5 5 F7 79 74 76 1.1 10 16 -,-,-,-,-
EMILY'S ON FIRE 1 20 N1 C3 7 4 F9 87 66 76 1 15 29 2 -,-,-,-,-
SIRANI 5 20 Q 5 5 T7 79 69 74 0.9 29 54 -,-,-,-,-
FIVE STAR FRAN 11 20 Q 4 4 M4 80 75 78 0.9 39 18 1 -,-,-,-,-
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 9  
3:41

8D  
CLM   
*2* PAM PAM 6 4 N1 9 8 T6 94 76 85 0.8 3.6 5.1 0 1,-,3,1,2 A

CENTER STAGE 4 4.5 N1 C1 8 9 C4 82 95 88 0.7 5.5 4.3 2,1,1,2,1 K+
CONCRETE FAZE 2 3.5 N1 C1 6 8 F8 88 85 87 0.7 6.1 8 3,-,-,3,-
PRINCESS KALAMOH 3 8 Q C3 7 6 F7 83 80 81 0.9 6.3 9.4 2 -,-,-,-,-
PUT THE CRAZY AWAY5 6 Q> 7 8 T6 86 88 87 0.8 7.5 5.2 1 -,3,-,-,3
JESS'S MOMENT 7 6 N1 6 5 T2 88 86 87 0.8 9.3 4.8 2 -,2,2,-,- C
MAVILUS 8 8 N1 C2 7 7 T3 75 86 81 0.8 9.3 16 -,-,-,-,-
MENDED WE STAND 1 15 N1> 6 5 M3 82 84 83 0.6 24 20 -,-,-,-,-

10  
4:08

8.3D  
CLM   
*1* PEEK 7 3.5 N3* 1C1 5 6 T5 81 87 84 0.7 3.6 5.4 1 -,-,3,1,- C

PREACH IT WARRIOR 8 10 N C2 5 6 T8 90 78 84 0.9 4.5 5.3 10 2,-,2,2,- C
DREAMING OF GERRY 3 2.5 N1 9 8 C4 93 99 96 0.7 4.9 4.1 1,1,1,3,2 A+
ALWAYS GAMBLING 2 6 N4 1C3 2 4 T3 91 89 90 0.8 6.7 5.7 2 -,3,-,-,-
HERMOSO HOMBRE 4 5 N1 C1 9 9 M2 83 80 82 0.9 12 34 -,-,-,-,1 C
SILENT MODE 5 6 N1 6 6 T5 95 89 92 0.9 12 6.3 0 3,2,-,-,- C
I FEELUCKY TONITE 9 8 N1 6 6 T4 81 76 78 0.8 14 38 -,-,-,-,-
SUNDAY SPIRIT 6 8 N1> 6 8 T6 87 85 86 0.9 15 6.3 4 -,-,-,-,3
FLUFF THE PILLOW 1 20 N1 C2 6 4 F4 76 75 76 0.8 37 96 -,-,-,-,-

11  
4:35

8.5D  
CLM   
*1* AMITY ROAD 6 3 N1 C1d 9 4 T4 85 70 78 0.9 4.3 14 1,2,-,1,3 A

CATTIN 11 20 Q1 d 3 4 M4 77 71 74 1 4.9 5 13 -,-,3,2,- C
ENGLISH PAINTER 4 2.5 N1 C1 10 7 M2 80 84 82 0.9 5.1 16 2,1,-,3,1 A
ARAK 1 8 Q1 C3 5 6 T6 74 65 69 1 8.1 28 3,-,-,-,-
JIGSAW 9 5 Q 23 5 5 F7 79 72 75 1 10 7.5 -,-,-,-,-
GRAND DANIEL 12 12 Q 23 6 3 T4 75 71 73 1 14 4.6 11 -,-,2,-,-
WICKED GENIUS 10 20 Q 6 5 T4 74 67 70 1 16 53 1 -,-,-,-,-
SIR CUPID 5 20 Q 3 7 T4 75 75 75 0.9 20 13 2 -,-,-,-,-
BATTER UP BUD 8 15 N1 2 5 C0 67 80 74 0.7 22 3.8 16 -,-,1,-,- C+
DOCTOR DOOM 7 15 N9 1 -2 3 C2 68 86 77 0.6 27 17 -,3,-,-,-
LIBERTY RUNNER 2 20 N1> 2 8 C0 62 77 69 0.6 66 79 -,-,-,-,2
MEGA CHARLIE 3 20 N1> 4 4 F6 84 64 74 0.6 89 75 -,-,-,-,-
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 1  
3:30

6D  
MCL   
*0* KINTRIGUE 4 2.5 N1 1 10 10 1 0 0 0 0.8 2.6 2.9 -,-,2,1,2 C

DEBBY'S GAL 3 1.6 Q3* 1 11 7 M5 88 85 87 1 2.8 2.4 1,1,1,2,- K+
EIGHTIES MUSIC 2 3 Q1 1 10 11 1 0 0 0 0.8 3.1 3.5 -,-,3,3,1 C
MCSNIPER 1 3.5 Q1 1 10 9 1 0 0 0 0.8 3.7 4 -,-,-,-,3
ANGEL BABY 5 8 <Q 1 8 F5 70 72 71 0.5 115 34 2,2,-,-,- C

 2  
4:00

6.5D  
CLM   
*1* HANDSOME TICKET 2 1.8 Q1 23C1 8 8 F7 96 86 91 1.1 1.5 3.5 6 2,1,2,1,- A+

BALLYHOOLIGAN 3 2 Q1 11 9 M4 89 85 87 1 2.5 3.5 1,-,3,2,2 B
MICI'S EXPRESS 4 3 <Q9 1C2 9 10 C4 86 88 87 0.6 5.9 3.1 -,-,1,3,1 A
THE OLD NINE 6 6 N C1 -1 8 M4 97 81 89 0.4 8.7 4.3 6 3,2,-,-,- C
UNBRIDLED VISION 5 8 Q 23 9 8 C3 90 87 89 0.7 24 8.5 -,3,-,-,3
MACHO MAN 1 12 Q16* 1 7 7 M5 85 67 76 0.9 35 58 -,-,-,-,-

 3  
4:30

8D  
MSW   
*2*

BLACKSMITH 5 0.8 Q1 9 8 T5 75 103 89 1 0.9 2.2 2,2,1,1,- A
SHARONS BEACH 3 3.5 Q> 23 9 9 F8 96 83 90 0.9 2.6 2.3 11 1,1,2,2,3 K+
AUTHENTIC PATRIOT 2 3 Q2*> 23 10 10 U9 95 80 87 0.7 8.4 9 -,-,-,3,1 C
PLAGARIST 4 6 Q1> 23 9 9 T8 95 83 89 0.7 13 3.7 8 3,3,3,-,2
OUT OF THE WOODS 6 12 Q 7 6 U2 88 68 78 0.5 37 16 -,-,-,-,-
MAXIMUM GLADIATOR1 30 N> 23 4 6 C0 70 76 73 0.4 790 81 -,-,-,-,-

 4  
5:01

8T  
ALW   
*2* MIYAKO 5 4.5 Q1 7 8 F7 95 76 86 1.3 2.6 8.1 12 3,3,-,1,- B

MISS MEAGHER 6 4 Q1 3 8 T4 90 81 85 1 3.8 6.3 1 -,-,-,2,- C
STARRY NIGHT 4 3 Q1 23 10 7 T5 70 97 83 0.8 5 2.4 5 1,-,1,3,3 A+
O K ROSE 1 3.5 Q1 8 7 C2 87 84 86 0.8 5.3 5 -,2,3,-,-
GIGGLE GIGGLE 2 12 Q1 C2 4 4 C3 84 82 83 0.8 12 27 0 -,-,-,-,-
IDESSIA 7 5 Q9 1 9 8 C0 93 78 85 0.8 17 14 -,-,-,-,2
LADY RIDER 3 5 Q1> 10 10 T5 92 85 89 0.6 17 4.2 3 2,1,2,-,1 A

 5  
5:32

6D  
ALW   
*2* COACH CRONIN 1 2 Q 9 7 M5 93 94 93 1 1.8 4.6 5 1,2,2,1,3 A

MR. MACHUPICCHU 2 6 Q 6 7 F7 101 88 95 1.3 3.2 5.7 11 3,1,-,2,- A+
SPECIAL CLUB 7 3.5 Q1 7 11 C3 92 90 91 0.5 7.5 4.5 2,3,1,3,1 A
AFTERNOON NAP 5 2.5 Q1 7 7 C6 93 84 89 0.4 10 7.1 -,-,-,-,-
SILVER I AM 6 8 Q2* 23 8 9 T5 91 84 87 0.9 12 7.5 1 -,-,-,-,2
ONE SMOKIN DUDE 3 6 Q1 10 5 T5 89 87 88 0.7 14 4.6 4 -,-,3,-,-
GALLAND DE BESOS 4 20 N1 23 5 5 C1 92 84 88 0.5 19 13 3 -,-,-,-,-
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 6  
6:02

8T  
ALW   
*0* THIRD BEER 7 2.5 Q1 d 7 7 C3 84 83 84 1 2.1 6.2 5 -,-,3,1,3 C

CAN'T HELP MYSELF 3 4.5 Q2*> d 8 6 T5 93 89 91 0.5 5.5 4.9 1,1,2,2,- A+
VENTRY STRAND 6 4.5 Q> 8 7 C1 88 90 89 0.6 6 9.1 3,3,-,3,2
DARK BLUE 5 6 Q1> 8 8 F5 87 79 83 0.8 10 8.7 -,-,-,-,1 C
DARK OMEN 8 4 Q1> 23 1 6 F9 99 84 91 0.5 11 9.5 2,2,-,-,- C
CRUISE HOME 9 8 Q 7 4 M3 70 99 85 0.4 11 4.8 7 -,-,1,-,- B
UECKER 4 10 Q> 23 5 5 T7 97 77 87 0.6 13 19 -,-,-,-,-
ARKADELPHIA 2 20 Q1*> 7 7 F8 99 77 88 0.3 32 7.6 7 -,-,-,-,-
MAKER AND SONS 1 30 Q4*> 1C1 6 6 F7 80 57 69 0.4 34 18 2 -,-,-,-,-

 7  
6:32

8D  
CLM   
*1* BROADWAY UNIONS 5 4.5 Q> C2 4 8 T4 85 89 87 1 4 5.8 3 3,1,3,1,- A

AUSTONIAN 8 2 N1 23 7 7 C4 85 82 84 0.7 4.6 2.8 1,-,1,2,- A+
NORTHERN QUEST 1 12 N 8 9 M2 71 85 78 0.9 5.9 17 7 -,-,-,3,2
MOTHER'S PRAYER 7 8 Q 7 5 F7 79 79 79 1 7.3 9.2 1 -,-,-,-,-
TOUGHERTHANTHEREST4 3.5 Q1> C2 9 9 F8 95 73 84 0.7 8.9 12 2,-,-,-,1 B
ALPINE THUNDER 3 8 N> -1 6 T3 78 88 83 0.9 10 6.5 3 -,-,-,-,-
DARK MARCUS 6 6 N10 1C1 10 6 M4 79 91 85 0.8 11 5.4 2 -,2,2,-,3 C
OOBUBBAKAKAYO 2 10 Q> C2 4 5 T2 87 81 84 0.6 12 14 -,3,-,-,-

 8  
7:03

6.5T  
CLM   
*1* CENTRAL DISPATCH 1 2.5 Q1 23 7 6 T8 98 83 91 1 4.1 10 1,-,-,1,2 B+

DONCIC 9 5 N1 7 8 C3 93 91 92 0.7 6.1 5.4 2,2,1,2,1 A
MUCHO DEL ORO 3 3 N1 6 6 F8 100 77 89 1.1 6.4 17 -,-,-,3,-
TIGERHON 10 6 Q1 6 7 C3 95 89 92 0.8 6.5 7.6 3,1,-,-,- C
PIONEER PRINCE 8 10 <Q17* 1C3 6 6 C6 95 81 88 0.5 8.3 8.4 2 -,-,-,-,-
HARCYN 5 6 N1 3 6 C4 95 86 91 0.6 8.8 6.1 0 -,-,2,-,-
DAKOTA COUNTRY 2 20 <Q1 C3 7 4 M2 94 84 89 0.7 13 9.2 6 -,-,-,-,-
HACKING IT UP 7 12 N3* 1 6 7 M5 97 84 91 0.6 15 6.2 7 -,3,3,-,3
VERITAS AEQUITAS 6 30 <N2* 4 6 C3 81 92 87 0.3 39 12 4 -,-,-,-,-
WILD JEWELS 4 30 N23* 1 7 4 T6 95 74 85 0.5 46 55 -,-,-,-,-
AUTISM PUZZLE 11 20 Q* -1 0 M9 83 68 75 0.4 228 154 -,-,-,-,-
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 1  
2:25

5.5D  
MSW   
*0*

GYPSY WILDCAT 11 3.5 N1 6 9 T6 80 78 79 0.9 2.7 3.8 7 1,1,1,1,1 K+
DIVINE LIGHT LADY 2 4.5 N1 1 4 5 1 0 0 0 0.9 4.1 5.7 2 -,-,3,2,- C
AWESOME GLORY 1 5 Q1 1 -2 4 1 0 0 0 0.9 4.6 6.4 2 -,-,-,3,-
PASS THE TEST 5 6 N1 7 7 F4 75 73 74 1.1 6.1 11 0 2,3,-,-,3
VENUS ROCKS 10 12 N1 23 4 7 U5 76 72 74 0.9 17 7.5 5 3,2,-,-,- C
TUNING THE SPIRITS 8 15 N1 1 -2 -1 1 0 0 0 0.7 18 19 -,-,-,-,-
EIGHTEYESONDEBORAH7 8 N2* 23d 5 5 U5 83 1.5 42 0.8 19 22 -,-,-,-,-
B F T RIGGED UP 12 12 N1 23 6 5 U6 73 67 70 0.9 44 5.4 9 -,-,2,-,-
MIXTERY 9 15 N1 5 8 U6 71 72 71 0.9 59 51 -,-,-,-,2
RIGGY TEA 6 20 N2* 23 -2 1 U0 59 51 55 0.9 113 148 -,-,-,-,-
MALIBU COMFORT 3 12 N1 23 5 5 C0 73 72 72 0.6 149 34 -,-,-,-,-
NIGHT QUEEN 4 20 N1> 23 12 1 U0 70 54 62 0.7 707 735 -,-,-,-,-

 2  
2:51

4.5D  
CLM   
*1* WEGONAHAVAGOODTIME11 2.5 Q C3 10 8 M8 91 77 84 0.8 3.9 8.1 1,3,3,1,1 A+

BLAZING TO GOLD 4 3 <Q1 8 8 F6 89 80 84 0.6 5.6 9.3 3,1,-,2,2 B
MISTER MAFIOSO 5 3.5 <N1 C1 8 6 F8 88 80 84 0.8 6.5 9.6 -,2,-,3,3 C
FINGLAS LAD 8 5 N1 5 5 T8 89 77 83 0.9 7.5 13 -,-,-,-,-
DIABOLICAL FIRE 3 12 <Q 23 2 5 M5 85 69 77 0.7 14 19 1 -,-,-,-,-
HIT BTWEEN THE ICE 1 10 N1 23 4 5 F9 88 70 79 0.7 14 5.1 10 -,-,1,-,- C
MISS FLUFFY 2 10 <N4* 1 1 1 M3 89 78 83 0.8 16 6.5 6 2,-,2,-,- C
NEW MEXICO JEREMY 10 10 N1 3 7 F5 91 75 83 0.7 16 16 -,-,-,-,-
DIAMOND RAPPER 6 12 N1 23 3 1 F9 95 64 80 0.7 18 9.3 4 -,-,-,-,-
JORNALERO 7 12 N10* 1 7 1 F9 89 60 75 0.6 20 20 -,-,-,-,-
SHAME ON WHISKEY 9 8 <N 3 8 F6 92 72 82 0.6 21 12 -,-,-,-,-
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 3  
3:17

6D  
CLM   
*2* TRUCKIN 11 4 N 8 9 M5 86 79 82 0.8 4.9 9.3 1,1,-,1,2 A

VOLS 3 4.5 Q C1 9 5 C4 82 83 82 0.7 6 7.3 -,2,3,2,3 C
JOHN JOHN 12 3.5 <N1 23C1 10 8 C2 71 83 77 0.6 7.2 6.9 2,-,2,3,1 B
ATTILA'S BOY 1 10 Q 3 5 M5 86 76 81 0.9 7.3 15 3 -,-,-,-,-
WRECKING STORM 4 12 N8*> 1 1 -2 T8 90 75 82 0.5 9.6 15 2 3,3,-,-,-
LOVESUNFAIR 5 6 N 4 4 T6 84 76 80 0.8 11 26 -,-,-,-,-
RAINBOW CREST 2 20 Q 2 7 F5 82 76 79 1.1 11 23 3 -,-,-,-,-
CHECKSFORCHARLIE 7 15 Q 5 1 T5 84 76 80 0.9 15 10 3 -,-,-,-,-
MAXIMUM BULL 6 20 <Q 5 1 C3 81 68 74 0.8 21 52 -,-,-,-,-
WILD FIREWATER 8 12 <N14* 1 -0 8 T6 66 77 71 0.8 24 9.2 2 -,-,-,-,-
SMOKE STACK 9 15 <N1 23d 4 5 T4 71 65 68 0.9 36 3.7 16 -,-,1,-,- C+
HOLLYWOOD TIZ 10 20 N3* 1 3 3 C2 78 66 72 0.6 76 26 -,-,-,-,-

 4  
3:43

6.5D  
CLM   
*3* GONE GREY 12 3.5 N1 23 5 5 M6 88 73 81 0.9 4.1 2.9 6 2,1,1,1,- K+

CAPTAIN FABULOUS 2 4.5 Q1 8 7 T6 78 75 76 1 5.4 19 -,-,-,2,3
HANK HILL 5 8 N1 C3d 4 1 C5 75 77 76 0.6 5.4 8.2 6 -,-,3,3,-
CROSSRIGHTHANDS 1 4 N 8 7 F5 79 73 76 0.9 8.2 9.4 1,-,-,-,2 C
DIABLO ROSSO 9 12 <N1 d 3 5 C2 77 73 75 0.6 9.9 19 2 3,-,-,-,-
SPEEDY MONEY 10 6 N1 9 9 F6 74 74 74 0.9 11 24 -,-,-,-,1 C
COPPER STATE 8 20 N2* d -1 7 C1 71 80 75 0.6 20 18 1 -,-,-,-,-
TAZ MARKING 6 15 Q> 6 7 M4 81 73 77 0.8 22 15 0 -,3,-,-,-
LET EM RIP 7 12 N2* 5 1 T6 83 66 74 0.9 26 6.4 7 -,-,2,-,-
HANDMEDOWN D'ORO3 20 Q 2 5 F6 79 66 73 0.8 29 30 -,-,-,-,-
MARK ME IN 4 20 N1 4 -2 C2 70 71 70 0.6 31 24 -,-,-,-,-
TIGER BY THE TAIL 11 8 N3* 1 5 1 T6 80 77 79 0.6 70 13 -,2,-,-,-

 5  
4:09

6D  
CLM   
*1* METHODS 10 1.6 N1 9 8 T3 87 86 87 0.9 2.3 4.2 1,1,3,1,2 A+

FOREVER SAFE 11 2 N2* 8 8 T7 89 74 82 0.8 2.7 2.3 2,2,1,2,1 K
MAYA D 6 8 N3* 1 -2 6 F7 87 76 81 1 9.7 3.9 11 -,3,2,3,- C
IN SPITE OF IT 2 6 N1 7 7 C4 80 73 76 0.6 11 7.5 3,-,-,-,3
GRAZEN GATOR 8 15 Q1 C1 6 1 C2 79 73 76 0.8 13 22 1 -,-,-,-,-
CHARLOTTE'S SPIDER 4 20 Q 9 5 M5 81 70 76 0.9 14 27 2 -,-,-,-,-
HOOK EM UP 3 20 N1 5 7 M5 76 71 74 0.9 15 29 2 -,-,-,-,-
I GET STORMED 9 20 Q -2 5 C2 74 72 73 0.7 65 48 -,-,-,-,-
STAY BY THE BEACH 1 20 N1 -2 5 F5 74 65 70 1.1 66 157 -,-,-,-,-
LA BELLA BELLA 7 20 Q 5 4 C3 74 66 70 0.7 66 28 -,-,-,-,-
ANNIE GET UR GUNS 5 20 Q 5 3 C3 81 61 71 0.7 183 92 -,-,-,-,-
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 6  
4:37

8D  
CLM   
*1* THREE MARTINIS 4 1.4 N1 C1 12 13 F5 81 84 82 0.9 2.2 2.3 1,1,1,1,1 K+

PRAY FOR ME RAY 2 5 Q 23 7 4 M3 73 80 76 0.8 2.8 7.9 12 3,3,-,2,- C
AMERICAN EMPIRE 1 1.5 N4* 1C1 10 11 C2 75 84 79 0.6 7 3.3 2,2,2,3,2 C
GRIFTER 5 6 N1 6 8 C1 68 82 75 0.7 7.2 11 -,-,-,-,3
SHARP STICK 7 12 Q1 4 3 F3 69 75 72 1 8.3 22 4 -,-,-,-,-
FARMER FRED R F 6 20 Q 23 7 5 U0 58 84 71 0.9 22 42 -,-,-,-,-
JETFIRE 3 20 Q> 23 4 -0 T6 78 62 70 0.7 40 4 16 -,-,3,-,-

 7  
5:04

4.5D  
ALW   
*1* BYE 7 2.5 N1 9 10 F8 95 77 86 1.1 3.2 3.9 -,3,2,1,1 A

BYE BYE LIAM 4 3 N1 9 8 T7 93 80 87 0.9 3.2 5.2 1,2,3,2,3 B
WICKED TROUBLE 3 3.5 N1 10 9 T5 89 74 81 0.8 6.3 8.7 -,-,-,3,2
DOUBLE RIDE 6 8 <N1 C2 8 6 T7 94 82 88 0.8 6.9 5.5 5 2,1,-,-,- B+
RUGGS 1 4.5 <Q 23 5 1 F6 92 79 85 0.9 9.2 3.1 8 3,-,1,-,- C
LITE RANCHIN KID 2 12 N1 C3 4 6 M7 92 75 83 0.9 11 9.7 2 -,-,-,-,-
AZTEC SUN 5 6 N1 7 9 T6 88 79 83 0.9 12 23 -,-,-,-,-

 8  
5:32

6.5D  
ALW   
*2* LEAVE THEM BEHIND 1 2 Q1 8 5 F9 93 83 88 1.3 2 4.7 1 1,1,2,1,- K

I THINK I'M HERE 5 3.5 N2* 4 -1 T7 91 86 88 0.8 5 9 2,2,-,2,- C
DIABOLICAL STORM 8 8 Q1> 8 8 M4 86 83 85 0.9 6.5 13 3 -,-,-,3,1 B
STORM BAYOU 10 20 N1 C2 -0 5 T7 85 74 80 0.9 12 22 3 -,-,-,-,-
ATTILIANNO 6 4 N3* 1 7 8 M4 86 81 84 0.7 12 10 3,-,-,-,2
HEZEKIAH'S RULE 2 6 N2* 23 7 7 T6 83 81 82 0.9 18 5.8 1 -,-,3,-,-
HOLY REBEL 9 20 Q2* 23 4 7 C4 86 66 76 0.8 19 23 0 -,-,-,-,-
DELBERT TOO 7 15 N2* 5 5 C2 78 88 83 0.6 20 13 1 -,-,-,-,-
ONE MARK 4 10 N3* 1 7 7 C2 85 88 86 0.6 25 13 -,3,-,-,3
SPINNING BLACK 3 15 <Q 23 6 5 F4 82 81 82 1 35 4.3 14 -,-,1,-,- C+
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 9  
6:00

6.5D  
MCL   
*0* AWSOME CHARLIE 9 8 Q 4 8 T5 75 63 69 1 4 8.6 11 3,-,3,1,- C

SAPELLO GUSTO 2 8 N2* d 6 5 M5 83 52 67 0.9 5.3 9.7 6 -,-,-,2,- C
AMERICAN SECRETS 7 4 N3* 1d 6 4 U0 65 85 75 0.7 5.9 2.2 16 2,2,1,3,- A+
DASHING AMERICAN 12 4.5 N2* 7 6 C2 73 71 72 0.6 8.3 6.9 1,3,2,-,- C
AMERICAN KNIGHT 8 10 Q 3 5 M2 68 63 66 1 13 23 -,-,-,-,-
MINDBLOWER 6 6 N2*> 23 6 7 U2 72 71 71 0.7 14 16 -,-,-,-,3
TORREADO 10 5 Q 0 -2 F3 77 46 61 1 15 20 -,-,-,-,-
CHINO MIRAGE 1 15 Q 4 9 C2 76 67 72 0.7 18 10 3 -,-,-,-,2
FEAR THE CRUISE 3 12 N> 23 11 7 U0 83 72 77 0.6 22 16 -,1,-,-,1 A
LOS TRES CARNALES 11 12 Q 2 5 F7 69 49 59 1 23 44 -,-,-,-,-
STRAIT N NARROW 4 20 N1 1 1 -1 1 0 0 0 0.7 34 46 -,-,-,-,-
KROME'S KIDDO 5 15 Q 4 1 U4 78 59 68 0.9 43 58 -,-,-,-,-
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 1  
3:15

1.4D  
MSW   
*1*

STELLAAA 12 4.5 N1 16 7 U9 0 0 0 0.9 4.1 6.4 6 -,-,2,1,1 A+
TEXAS RETURNS 2 6 N1 d -1 4 U9 0 0 0 0.9 7.8 5.4 5 -,-,1,2,- A
TURN IT UPP 9 2.5 N1 7 6 U9 0 0 0 0.9 7.8 11 -,-,-,3,3
NONIKA CARTEL 10 10 N -1 4 U9 0 0 0 0.9 9 13 3 -,-,-,-,-
MSCARTEL 3 3.5 N1 23 -1 3 U9 0 0 0 0.9 9.3 9.2 -,-,-,-,-
IDA CLAIR 1 5 N1 23 -1 7 U9 0 0 0 0.9 9.5 7.4 -,-,3,-,-
KJ LETS ROLL 4 8 N 2 7 U9 0 0 0 0.9 9.5 14 1 -,-,-,-,-
BD ROYAL ANGEL 11 20 N1 d -1 5 U9 0 0 0 0.9 16 10 5 -,-,-,-,- C
MRS ARIZONA FASHION6 8 N 23 9 7 U9 0 0 0 0.9 24 9.4 1 -,-,-,-,2 C
AMADA EAGLE 5 12 N1 -1 4 U9 0 0 0 0.9 24 20 -,-,-,-,-
SEPERATE CHOICE RC 7 15 N1 1 -1 -2 1 0 0 0 0.9 38 57 -,-,-,-,-
ACTUALLY SPECIAL 8 15 N1 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 0.9 38 57 -,-,-,-,-

 2  
3:40

1.6D  
STK   
*2* SHINY NOVA 9 4 N 12 6 U9 0 0 0 0.9 5.1 7.7 -,-,-,1,1 A+

HES AUDACIOUS 2 5 N5* 1 1 8 U9 0 0 0 0.8 5.4 6.2 2 -,-,3,2,- C
FOUR SWEET KID 5 6 N1 1 -2 U9 0 0 0 0.9 6 5.2 5 -,-,1,3,- B
SEISPONTE 11 12 N1 1 6 U9 0 0 0 0.9 8.2 16 5 -,-,-,-,-
JES RELENTLESS 7 3 Q 1 8 U9 0 0 0 1 10 19 -,-,-,-,-
SOUTHERN FIRES 1 10 N1 9 6 U9 0 0 0 0.9 12 29 -,-,-,-,2
EYE AM TEMPTING 6 6 N* 1 -1 U9 0 0 0 0.9 12 5.6 3 -,-,2,-,- C
MR SNOOTIE CARTEL 12 10 N1 23 2 6 U9 0 0 0 0.9 19 7.5 4 -,-,-,-,- C
MILAGRO LADY 10 8 N* 11 3 U9 0 0 0 0.9 19 25 -,-,-,-,3
JESS MR MAYITO 4 20 N 1 6 U9 0 0 0 0.9 29 30 -,-,-,-,-
RR MORE 8 20 Q 1 6 U9 0 0 0 1 32 23 0 -,-,-,-,- C
THREE FINGER JACK 3 8 N 1 3 U9 0 0 0 0.9 37 15 -,-,-,-,-

 3  
4:10

6D  
CLM   
*4* GALA GOLD 3 6 Q 23d 8 1 F7 87 64 76 1 1.4 2.2 32 1,3,1,1,- sA+

STANDARD PRESSURE5 2 Q1 8 11 F7 91 58 75 0.8 4 6.7 -,-,-,2,1 B
RUN AS ONE 1 4.5 N1 23d 11 8 F8 91 62 76 0.8 5.9 3.2 7 2,2,2,3,2 B
MO'O LIO 4 3 Q 6 7 T4 89 74 81 0.9 8.4 5.7 -,1,3,-,- C
CHEEKWOOD 6 4 N1 4 9 T2 72 73 73 0.8 14 8.7 -,-,-,-,-
FOURLYNNES 2 5 N 10 9 C3 78 70 74 0.5 14 15 3,-,-,-,3
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 4  
4:40

8T  
ALW   
*2* DUTTON STREET GIRL 7 3.5 Q 7 7 C1 75 84 80 0.8 3.1 2.8 5 1,2,1,1,- K+

INXPRESS 4 6 N 5 7 T4 76 80 78 0.9 3.8 6.1 8 -,-,-,2,- C
ISLAND JIVE 3 8 N 6 8 T4 76 81 78 0.9 4.6 4.1 10 -,3,3,3,- C
EXPRESSIVE LOVE 2 2.5 Q 10 7 F6 84 70 77 1.3 5.3 16 -,-,-,-,2
INTERPLAY 5 4.5 N* 23 7 9 M3 79 73 76 0.8 6 9.6 2,-,-,-,1 C
ARIJANA'S PEARL 1 5 Q1* 8 8 T4 88 67 78 0.4 22 19 3,-,-,-,3
FLASHY JEZEBEL 6 5 Q> 23 9 7 T5 82 83 82 0.4 41 3.9 5 -,1,2,-,- B

 5  
5:10

5.5D  
MCL   
*4* URBAN JUSTICE 1 4.5 Q 23d 8 8 U5 78 73 75 0.9 1.8 3.5 22 1,3,1,1,2 sA+

SARK 6 4 N2*> 9 7 T9 88 46 67 0.7 4.5 3.9 1 -,-,2,2,- C
HUGH GLASS 3 3.5 N 8 8 M1 79 69 74 0.9 7.1 8.7 -,-,-,3,-
IM GUNNA 7 3 N 23 9 7 C4 83 72 77 0.7 8.9 4.2 3,2,3,-,3
COLONEL BROCK 4 8 N1 1 6 7 1 0 0 0 0.9 9.9 15 -,-,-,-,-
BOOMING BERNARDO 2 5 N 2 7 F6 89 68 78 0.7 10 5.2 0 2,1,-,-,- A
WOODROW CALL 5 6 <Q 9 8 F5 70 66 68 0.6 18 19 -,-,-,-,1 C
BYE BYE RETIREMENT 8 20 N1 23 -1 4 U0 70 56 63 0.8 212 264 -,-,-,-,-

 6  
5:40

8D  
MCL   
*2* DORMELLO'S LEGACY 4 3.5 Q> 8 7 M3 78 67 72 1 2.4 3.7 10 3,-,2,1,- C

MO GREY 5 4 Q> 10 7 F7 79 68 74 0.6 3.2 4.3 5 -,1,3,2,3 A
PICK IT UP 2 4.5 N1* d 8 9 C1 66 69 67 0.7 7.6 11 1,-,-,3,1 A
BOLD PROSPECT 3 5 N> 23 5 10 U0 72 76 74 0.5 11 11 -,2,-,-,2
ARIZONA MOON BEAM1 15 Q> d -1 4 U0 69 78 73 0.6 11 2.6 23 -,3,1,-,- C+
CABAL 8 12 N 11 -1 U0 61 68 64 0.9 12 13 0 -,-,-,-,-
FLIGHT RYDER 7 10 N1 1 -1 7 1 0 0 0 0.5 17 17 -,-,-,-,-
SMOKEINTHEAIR 6 2.5 N* 6 8 F5 75 60 68 0.9 18 33 2,-,-,-,-

 7  
6:10

8D  
CLM   
*2* MR FABRICATOR 8 2.5 N 10 7 F9 97 72 84 1.1 1.8 3.8 9 2,2,1,1,2 A+

LOGICAL MYTH 1 3 N 9 9 M3 82 91 87 0.9 2.7 4.4 3 1,1,2,2,1 K
STOP AND A TRES 6 6 N1 C3 -1 6 T4 84 72 78 0.9 4.9 7.5 3 -,-,-,3,-
DANGEROUS GAME 2 6 N 3 8 T6 79 82 81 0.6 14 9.8 -,-,-,-,-
OM FIRE 5 10 N1 5 7 C2 83 65 74 0.7 19 23 -,-,-,-,-
RODEO CHAMP 4 8 Q 8 6 T5 78 76 77 0.5 23 4.9 7 -,-,3,-,-
COUSIN RICHIE 7 4 N C3 8 6 M2 79 80 79 0.4 28 9 3,-,-,-,3
BERNALINHO 3 20 Q> 6 6 C1 76 90 83 0.5 53 10 4 -,3,-,-,-
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 8  
6:45

6D  
CLM   
*3* ROCKBAR 8 6 Q 23 7 7 T5 89 73 81 0.9 3.5 5.1 11 -,-,2,1,2 C

STRAWBERRY ZINGER 10 3.5 N 23 5 7 T7 87 80 84 0.9 4 6.5 1,1,3,2,- A
HEARTFULL OF JOY 1 4 N 6 8 F9 93 66 80 1.1 6.6 11 2,-,-,3,1 B
MAX'S MAXINE 3 3 Q 4 6 T4 83 84 83 0.9 7.5 6.8 3,2,-,-,-
SCREAMING VIRGINIA 9 10 Q1 7 4 C2 77 85 81 0.8 9.5 13 1 -,3,-,-,-
HAKUHIA 2 15 Q2* 9 6 F2 75 66 71 1.3 12 43 2 -,-,-,-,3
MISS SUNDAZE 4 4.5 N C2 6 6 C4 82 79 80 0.5 15 9.8 -,-,-,-,-
ROYAL INTEGRITY 6 10 N1 23 7 6 M5 81 61 71 0.9 23 3.2 17 -,-,1,-,- C+
ARMY KNIFE 5 20 Q 1 5 M5 76 74 75 0.9 33 55 -,-,-,-,-
BEAUTIFUL BREEZE 7 15 N 23 5 6 T2 79 72 75 0.9 51 21 -,-,-,-,-
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 1  
2:15

5D  
CLM   
*3* TWENTYONE N CHANGE4 3.5 N2* C1 7 10 F7 91 81 86 0.6 2.5 4.7 8 -,3,3,1,3 C

RUNHAPPY D'ORO 1 1.6 N1 9 9 T5 87 84 86 0.9 2.8 5 3,-,-,2,2 C
BASEBALL POLITICS 5 1.8 N1 23 13 11 F8 98 81 90 0.7 3.1 1.7 1 1,1,1,3,1 K+
BERRY MISCHIEVOUS 2 4 <Q* 7 7 T5 96 78 87 0.8 6.8 16 2,2,-,-,-
SIDETOWN 3 12 N1 23 6 8 F7 97 70 83 0.7 12 3.5 16 -,-,2,-,-

 2  
2:47

6D  
CLM   
*1* WASHITA VALLEY 3 1.2 Q1 9 9 C4 82 87 85 0.7 1.2 2.1 1,1,1,1,3 K+

WORK ZONE 6 4 <N1* d 5 7 M4 82 73 78 0.6 5 8.8 2,-,-,2,- C
HOWBOUTCHA 2 3 N1 12 6 F8 88 74 81 0.8 6.3 5.2 -,3,-,3,- C
ATREIDESREFLECTION4 15 N3* 1 7 10 F4 73 77 75 0.7 7.7 3.7 16 -,-,2,-,2
K Q SPIRIT 1 3.5 N2* 7 11 C1 81 82 82 0.7 8.4 4 3,2,3,-,1 B
DERBY DAY 5 20 Q 8 5 C3 77 57 67 0.8 73 151 -,-,-,-,-

 3  
3:14

8D  
CLM   
*3* UPTONO BUENA 4 1.6 Q1 11 10 C2 70 84 77 0.8 1.3 3.2 7 2,3,2,1,1 A

STONINGTON 5 3 Q1 10 7 C1 65 87 76 0.8 2.4 3.4 6 3,-,3,2,3 C
CRAB CRUNCH 3 8 Q 7 8 F6 73 68 70 1.3 5.4 2 25 -,-,1,3,- B+
COPPER MAGICIAN 1 1.4 N1> 8 11 F8 91 74 83 0.8 15 4.7 1,1,-,-,2 A
BUCK PIE 2 12 Q1> 9 8 C1 75 80 77 0.5 24 52 -,2,-,-,-

 4  
3:46

6D  
CLM   
*4* NATUSIA 6 6 Q 23C2 3 9 T4 82 79 81 0.9 2.4 2.2 19 3,2,1,1,3 sA+

BECAUSE 5 1 N 3 7 T6 86 81 83 0.8 2.6 2.6 1,1,2,2,- A
ACCELERATE JUDY 1 3 N 14 7 F3 83 74 79 0.6 4.2 5 2,3,-,3,2
UNDECODED 3 12 <Q 23 2 8 F5 77 67 72 0.8 6 4 13 -,-,3,-,-
ALL AFLUTTER 2 4 Q 10 12 F6 79 72 75 0.7 15 37 -,-,-,-,1 C
PAULA M 4 15 N2* 9 5 F7 78 68 73 0.6 27 60 -,-,-,-,-

 5  
4:18

6D  
MCL   
*4* EURPURDY 7 2.5 Q 5 5 F5 74 65 69 0.7 3.4 4.5 -,-,2,1,- C

SO WHATRO 5 3 N1 6 10 C2 70 71 71 0.9 4.1 7.4 -,1,-,2,1 A
RUBY'S POSSE 2 3 Q 5 9 F5 75 66 70 0.7 4.6 6 3,2,3,3,-
OSAGE EXPRESS 6 12 N1 23d 2 8 F5 78 61 69 0.7 7 1.9 29 2,3,1,-,- B+
GOSPEL BLOSSOM 3 4 N1 d 6 6 F6 75 60 68 0.7 7.6 12 1,-,-,-,- C
ZAYLA 1 8 N d 8 8 C2 54 74 64 0.7 8.9 8.3 -,-,-,-,3
COMMANDER CHICK 4 15 Q 14 6 U0 61 65 63 0.9 17 33 -,-,-,-,2
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 6  
4:45

5.5D  
CLM   
*3* BECKY IS SEXY 7 6 Q C1 7 6 T5 78 74 76 1 3.1 3.2 12 2,2,1,1,- A+

MYSTICAL CODE 2 3.5 Q 9 5 C2 79 77 78 0.7 4.5 5.3 -,1,3,2,3 B
MISSES MILLIE 6 2.5 Q 9 7 F6 84 67 76 1.2 5.5 19 1,3,-,3,1 A
AUNT LOTTIE 4 12 Q 2 8 C4 81 65 73 0.7 7.7 15 4 -,-,-,-,-
THUNDERMUNNYBALL 1 8 <Q -1 10 C2 71 74 73 0.7 9.4 12 -,-,-,-,-
GOSPEL PRECIOUS 8 5 <Q 6 5 M6 79 70 75 0.9 10 3.7 5 3,-,2,-,-
AVIE RAE 3 12 N1* 9 5 C1 78 64 71 0.7 21 5.4 9 -,-,-,-,2
OH JULIET 5 8 N1 6 5 T6 81 61 71 0.9 23 52 -,-,-,-,-
BILLIE BABY 9 20 Q 2 4 C2 74 67 70 0.7 29 55 -,-,-,-,-

 7  
5:12

8D  
ALW   
*2* EIREANN 6 3 N1* 8 9 T6 77 89 83 0.9 2.2 4.3 7 1,-,3,1,3 A+

SO JORDAN 4 2.5 N1* 7 10 M3 86 90 88 0.7 3.4 7.1 3,2,-,2,1 B
SO JACKSANN 3 3.5 N2*> 7 8 T7 85 92 88 0.6 6.3 4.9 -,1,-,3,- B
ANGEL KISS 5 8 N1> d 10 8 T5 97 72 84 0.6 8 12 2,3,-,-,2
CATALE WINEMIXER 1 4 N4* 1 8 8 T7 85 77 81 0.5 8.1 3.5 2 -,-,1,-,- C
IMAMIDNIGHTSPECIAL2 5 N1* 9 6 F7 76 86 81 1.1 8.1 3.6 6 -,-,2,-,-

 8  
5:39

8D  
CLM   
*2* MOMISSIONER 6 5 Q 5 4 T4 69 78 73 1 3.6 5 6 3,-,2,1,- C

MR OKLAHOMA 4 3.5 Q 5 7 T4 71 81 76 1 4.1 6 1,-,3,2,- B
BOCA GUY 7 12 N 12 6 T3 64 84 74 0.9 6.3 9 7 -,-,-,3,1 B
GRANDSONSAM 3 3 Q 7 5 M3 69 88 78 1 7.5 11 2,1,-,-,- C
CUPID'S THUNDER 5 6 N 6 7 T6 67 76 72 0.9 10 9.1 -,-,-,-,3
CHI TOWN ROAD 1 8 Q 5 8 M4 70 74 72 1 13 26 -,-,-,-,2
WRINKLE ROAD 2 8 Q 4 5 C4 68 88 78 0.8 16 4.1 10 -,2,1,-,- B+
TUCKER FLATS 8 15 N 2 7 C2 71 83 77 0.7 25 30 -,3,-,-,-
MASH ON THE GAS 9 15 Q 23 5 5 T5 69 78 73 0.8 26 7.2 6 -,-,-,-,-
LEVIATHAN AXE 10 20 N 4 4 T3 68 74 71 0.9 28 46 -,-,-,-,-


